
18 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-,.MONTANA 
Comm-TABLEXVIIL-FARMS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS SOLD, TRADED, OR USED BY FARM 

HOUSEHOLDS: 1939 AND 1929 

I TEll 
(For defin.1 tions and THE STATE Beaverhead Big Hom Blaine 

explanations, see text) 
Broadwater Carbon Carter Cascade Chouteau 

Number Number Number Number Number Number Number Number Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ..... 1939 •• 6,891 42 113 197 17 100 154 284 153 
2 1929 •• 2,736 38 114 98 11 21 57 91 41 
3 $0 (s;.., text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 1,244 9 22 33 4 31 27 82 38 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 2,112 8 37 00 5 19 54 95 43 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 3,535 25 54 104 8 50 73 107 72 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 3,189 21 77 76 10 54 61 -88 86 
7 1929 •• 2,255 16 90 47 6 41 43 70 37 
8 $400 to $599.; •••••••••••• 1939 •• 3,684 34 ff1 70 16 86 66 122 110 
9 1929 •• 3,037 14 86 63 14 46 81 103 66 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 5,895 43 114 139 38 142 96 174 192· 
11 1929 •• 5,580 35 125 144 22 96 92 159 138 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 2,490 18 49 67 11 48 45 77 72 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 5,494 39 112 109 39 155 56 167 166 
14 1929 •• 6,361 34 114 188 33 148 120 175 179 
15 $1,500 to $2,499: ••••••••• 1939 •• 6,712 57 211 178 42 231 83 217 243 
16 1929 •• 9,246 83 182 250 54 243 195 250 287 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 3,884 30 124 101 27 118 46 130 143 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 4,596 48 153 134 45 173 47 142 206 
19 1929 •• 7,444 77 124 197 66 234 115 195 322 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••. • •• 1939 •• 2,549 35 116 77 29 77 31 79 120 
21 1929 •• 4,362 75 83 139 46 153 53 145 216 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 1,498 51 76 53 21 35 16 46 73 
23 1929 •• 2,595 60 69 76 22 80 39 98 174 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 774 43 31 33 9 12 14 36 28 
25 1929 •• 1,206 63 32 35 16 33 16 52 all 
26 $20,000 and over •••••••••• 1939 •• 346 42 24 10 (1) 6 4 21 .5 
27 1929 •• 563 54 23 20 8 9 7 35 21 

I TEll 
(For defin1 tions and Custer Daniels Dawson Deer Lodge Fallon Fergus Flathead Gallatin Garfield 

explanations, see text) 

Numbor Number Nu•ber Number Number Number Number Number Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 135 46 177 66 00 177 478 104 301 
2 1929 •• 30 75 27 4 11 97 199 46 109 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 53 10 31 6 9 20 32 14 102 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 29 12 50 20 12 49 179 28 85 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 53 24 96 40 39 108 2ff1 52 114 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 48 40 96 14 38 99 235 74 56 
7 1929 •• 27 57 21 15 21 93 141 37 72 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 32 00 96 16 51 144 243 85 51 
9 1929 •• 59 97 53 12 9 120 149 46 83 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 65 1liO 130 14 89 233 263 125 00 
11 1929 •• 88 176 116 23 63 213 204 97 160 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 29 73 57 5 37 90 117 42 33 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 ••.•••••••• 1939 •• 55 128 112 17 78 195 205 158 39 
14 1929 •• 107 157 169 12 69 281 183 109 137 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• .57 197 100 18 80 248 146 238 36 
16 1929 •• 134 178 252 16 157 415 215 246 202 
i7 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 40 99 62 11 45 136 91 130 23 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 39 107 74 16 75 191 78 218 19 
19 1929 •• 88 99 182 19 132 388 112 273 114 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 ••• : •••••• 1939 •• 28 49 28 9 21 99 29 115 10 
21 1929 •• 62 33 113 13 100 221 42 227 58 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 22 22 16 3 14 66 12 69 12 
23 1929 •• 32 17 42 5 50 132 18 132 37 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 6 6 5 3 (1) 28' 3 37 3 
25 1929 •• 25 3 14 11 15 48 7 48 24 
26 $20,000 and over •••••••••• 1939 •• 7 ............. ............. 3 (1) 3 (1) 10 ............. ~·· 
27 1929 •• 13 1 1 7 1 16 2 12 ., 2 

< 

I TEll 
Golden Judith Lewis and (For defin1 tions and Glacier Granite Hill Jefferson Lake Liberty Lincoln 

explanations, see text) Valley Basin Clark 

Number Nu..ber lilllaber Number Number Nu..ber Nu..ber Number Number Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 107 45 33 196 58 40 371 95 36 197 
2 1929 •• 89 21 19 

. 
54 20 27 85 50 13 78 

3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 9 8 6 38 14 9 37 18 9 20 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 26 17 9 .59" 21 11 134 34 10 63 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 72 

~ 
20 18 99 23 20 200 44 17 114 

6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 52 20 1.5 95 23 28 141 60 15 97 
7 1929 •• 48 16 9 56 21 25 68 35 5 79 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 55 20 11 100 30 28 176 50 27 73 
9 1929 •• 39 31 15 77- 26 45 102 47 21 '70 
~ $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 54 33 22 171 .56 84 275 ff1 45 76 
11 1929 •• 37 56 28 169 54 59 178 52 31 83 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 25 17 8 76 23 33 120 31 17 42 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 49 48 17 172 41 88 ·269 61 49 47 
14 1929 •• 37 71 29 214 61 123 193 59 45 59 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 54 39 33 216 44 145 253 61 94 27 
16 1929 •• 41 93 33 325 65 166 209 103 78 53 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 33 25 23 135 25 83 168 37 . .51 17 
18 $2,600 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 35 35 25' 162 38 71 120 47 76 11 
19 1929 •• 48 48 36 259 41 1& 185 81 91 30 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 27 8, 16 85 21 77 37 36 35 5 
21 1929 •• 30 21 ·23 148 25 89 74 63 64 15 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 28 8 19 30 11 34 20 27 28, ............. 
23 1929 •• 28 11 28 60 16 42 36 35 30 4 
24 $.10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 13 9 7 13 6 18 3. 16 9 (1) 

25 1929 •• 23 4 10 15 10 25 8 32 17 3 
26 $20,000 and over •••••••••• 1939 •• 8 <'> (1) ............. (1) 3 3 11 4 ............ 

'27 1929 •• 10 4 5 3 2 12 2 25 ........... ············ 
11939 county figures not shown for less than 3 farms in D18X:Illl.ua value group or groups. 



CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-MONTANA 19 
CoVNTYTAsiE XVITI.-FARMS CLASSIFIED BY ToTAL VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS SOLD, TRADED, OR USED BY FARM 

HOUSEHOLDS: 1939 AND 1929-Continued 

ITEM 
(For definitions and McCone Madison Meagher Mineral Missoula Musselshell Park Petroleum Phillips 

explanations, see text) 

Number Number Number Nu111ber Number Number Number Number NU14ber 
1 Under $.250 (see text) ..... 1939 .. 191 59 45 25 198 56 80 51 1Z7 
2 1929 •• 60 30 33 20 72 63 23 29 100 
3 $0 (see text) .......... 1939 .. 48 9 15· 3 11 13 21 5 24 
4: $1 to $99 .............. 1939 .. 51 ' 11 10 ' 7 71 17 20 19 31 
5' $100 to $249 ........... 1939 .. 92 39 20. 15 116 26 39 27 72 
6 $250 to $399 .............. 1939 .. 66 38 18 16 110 36 37 18 55 
7 1929 •• 51 30 20 11 74 39 26 20 79 
8 $400 to $599 .............. 1939 .. 81 46 14 14 101 30 39 24 111 
9. 1929 •• 99 41 14 9 72 50 33 27 118 

10 $600 to $999 .............. 1939 .. 114 84 22 20 114 48 77 21 170 
u: 1929 •• 163 61 30 18 110 96 52 38 249 
12 $600 to $749 ........... 1939 •• 40 38 7 12 57 25 26 7 69 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 .......... 1939 •• 95 81 23 13 75 47 75 24 191 
14 1929 •• 175 89 28 11 84 74 52 67 248 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 .......... 1939 •• 101 115 29 18 67 40 130 22 179 
16 1929 •• 214 112 35 10 95 67 123 67 272 
17 $1,500 to $1·,999 ....... 1939 •• 60 84 21 9 38 25 77 11 105 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 51 94 23 (1) 25 26 77 7 125 
19 1929 •• 135 123 21 3 75 45 116 40 189 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 30 52 13 (1) 25 14 46 5 42 
21 1929 •• 41 87 23 3 33 25 99 14 73 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 15 45 14 ................ 20 ·a 29 2 28 
2:! 1929 •• 17 71 11 ............. 31 12 54 15 38 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 ........ 1939 •• 5 21 10 ............. 12 5 19 3 9 
25' 1929 •• 12 32 13 .............. 13 9 31 5 25 
28 $20,000 and o\ler .......... 1939 •• ............. 17 16 ............. 4 3 10 3 5 
27 1929 •• ............. 27 23 ............. 7 3 13 7 8 

ITEM 
(For definitions and Ponder a Powder River Powell Prairie Ravalli Richland Roosevelt Rosebud Sanders Sheridan 

explanations, see text) 

Humber Humber Number Number NU111ber Number Number Number Number Number 
1 Und~r $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 98 183 36 57 186 150 180 185 282 138 
2 1929 •• 42 38 14 18 49 32 76 63 54 36 
3 $0 (see text) .......... 1939 •• 28 30 7 11 27 17 35 36 46 17 
4 $1· to $99 .............. 1939 •• 27 64 11 15 32 41 96 67 95 25 
5 $100 to $349 ........... 1939 .. 43 89 18 31 127 92 49 63 141 96 
6 $250 to $399 .............. 1939 •• 46 75 20 14 116 86 50 57 88 97 
7 1929 •• 37 36 10 27 51 36 57 53 48 40 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 .. 60 68 29 21 156 118 55 66 98 135 
9 1929 •• 23 50 19 31 66 69 56 75 58 75 

10 $600 to $999 .............. 1939 •• 98 101 41 39 277 192 157 78 146 240 
11 1929 •• 77 121 29 57 1n 137 166 125 107 201 
12 $600 to $749 ........... 1939 •• 38 51 23 20 105 74 65 36 65 102 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 108 66 37 38 251 157 195 63 85 242 
14 1929 •• 96 136 39 80 181 209 171 113 118 256 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 183 75, 46 34 238 190 209 77 81 217 
16 1929 •• 183 158 48 131 278 303 261 183 115 402 
17 $1,500' to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 99 48 22 17 151 107 125 41 50 138 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 .......... 1939 •• 149 47 29 26 li7 130 106 62 40 102 
19 1929 •• 204 131 47 97 223 271 211 128 78 283 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 ••• ~ ...... 1939 •• 84 43 25 13 79 78 ·47 47 13 41 
21 1929 •• 142 79 43 53 92 139 96 79 24 128 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 .......... 1939 •• 39 13 17 11 36 53 23 22 13 19 
23 1929 •• 69 .. 74 29 27 .69 76 54 43 17 41 
24 '$10,000 to $19,999· ......... 1939 •• 7 11 13 4 23 45 11, 22 - 3 7 
25 1929 ••. 27' 32 26 5 30 .20 19 28 6 10 
26 $20,000 Ohd over; .. '" •••• 1939 •• 5 3 12 ............. 9 13 (1) 9 (1) . ............ 
27 1929 •• 5 6 22 5 9 7 5 14 4 1 

ITEM 
(For definitions and Silver Bow Stillwater Sweet Grass Teton Toole Treasure Valley WheaUand Wibaux Yellowstone 

explanations, see text) 

NUIIIber NW11ber NWIIber NWllber Numbar NWIIber Number Number Number Number 
1 Under $250 . (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 78 76' 49 98 71 22 132 29 22 204 
2 1929 •• 27 20 23 24 27 10 156 12 10 39 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 24 11 8 39 9 3 23 4 6 23 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 21 20 15 24 18 4 36 14 8 73 
5 $100 to $349 ........... 1939 •• 33 45 26 35 44 15 73 11 8 108 
6 $,250 to $399 .............. 1939 •• 14 36 35 33 48 17 98 14 24 118 
7 1929 •• 17 25 12 24 16 8 115 18 11 65 
8 $400 to $599 .............. 1939 •• 12 50 32 63 46 23 113 15 26 :f20 
9 1929 •• 13 44 24 35. 25 14 169 23 19 111 

10 · $600 to $999 .............. 1939 •• 12 117 54 141 83 23 219 26 50 191 
11 1929 •• '21 90 62 s:l n 32 273 38 38 157 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 6 48 16. 56 37 8 87 6 21 81 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 .......... 1939 •• 13 114 60 173 71 22 208 26 60 190 
14 1929 •• 10 131 63 123 69 32 305 49 57 209 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 13 174 94 236 89 31 256 38 100 283 
16 1929 •• 21 225 113 243 110 47 369 59 124 335 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ....... 1939 •• 1.1 94 55 129 53 14 142 27 47 163 
'18 $2,500 to $3,999 .......... 1939 •• 24 112 54 179 73 30 139 32 51 269 
19·. 1929 •• 31 187 82 191 105 47 201 47 117 336 
20 . $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1~39 •• 21 72 29 84 42 17 80 11 33 162 
21 1929 •• 20 111 41 131 59 25 82 18 63 218 
22 '$6,000 to. $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 9 27 25 44 25 9 29 17 5 89 
23 1929 •• 17 62 32 88 48 18 33 17 16 144 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 ........ 1939 .. 4 11 22 15 15 7 12 11 (1) 53 
25 1929 •• :, 25 39 35 30 14 15 11 3 48 
26 $20,000 and o\ler .......... 1939 •.• ( 1) 3· 7. 9 5 <'> .s 10 ............ 18 
271 1929 .. 7 14 12 4 2 12 21 2 15 

11939 county figures not shown for less than 3 farms in maximum value group or groups. 
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